



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 298/2023**

ABHISHEK OBEROI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Ms. Dhreti Bhatia
and Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Advs.

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gita Dhingra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **16.02.2024**

CM APPL. 9032/2024 (E. Hearing)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing in the present matter.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter is listed before the learned ADJ on 09.04.2024, therefore, no ground for preponment of date of hearing is made out.
3. Application is accordingly dismissed.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/ss/k