



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 298/2023, CM APPL. 59235/2023--stay**

ABHISHEK OBEROI Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. along with
Mr. Rajiv Bakshi, Mr. Ram Pravesh
Rai, Advs.

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Advocate. (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

1. Reply filed on behalf of the respondents is lying under objection. Let the objections be cleared so that the reply be made part of the record.
2. Re-notify on 25.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

APRIL 10, 2024
SDS