



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 298/2023 & CM APPL. 59235/2023 & CM APPL. 22429/2024**
ABHISHEK OBEROIAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bakshi & Mr. Shrey
Shrivastava, Advocates

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.07.2024

1. List on 12.11.2024.
2. Interim order or direction, if any, to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024/dr