



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 298/2023, CM APPL. 59235/2023 (stay), CM APPL. 22429/2024**
U/S 45 OF INDIAN EVIDENCE ACT.
ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pranav, Advocate.

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Advocate (Appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 28.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/akc