



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 298/2023 and CM APPL. 59235/2023, CM APPL. 22429/2024**

ABHISHEK OBEROIAppellant
Through: **Mr. Ram Pravesh Rai, Adv.**

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms. Gita Dhingra, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant requests for an accommodation stating that the main counsel is not available.
2. The same is not opposed.
3. Renotify on 12.09.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 28, 2025
Ch

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:01:48