



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 298/2023**

ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Gita Dhingra, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 34607/2025 (FOR RELEASE OF AMOUNT)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1 for the release of 50% of the principal amount which had been deposited with the learned Trial Court.

3. No one is present for the non-applicant/appellant despite sending advance notice.

4. Let fresh notice of the present application be issued to the non-applicant/appellant by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.

5. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 12.09.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 29, 2025/sp/sa