



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 298/2023, CM APPL. 59235/2023, CM APPL. 22429/2024**
& CM APPL. 34607/2025

ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Gita Dhingra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

1. Court could not function for more than three hours because of bomb scare. It is beyond 04:45 pm now.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 10.02.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/dr