



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 298/2023 & CM APPL. 59235/2023, CM APPL. 22429/2024**
CM APPL. 34607/2025
ABHISHEK OBEROIAppellant
Through: None

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
10.02.2026

%

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

sn