



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 298/2023**

ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Bakshi and Mr. Ram
Pravesh Rai, Advocates**

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Gita Dhingra, Advocate for
respondent No.1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

REVIEW PET. 297/2026 (Seeking review of order dt. 30.04.2026 by R-1)

1. By way of the present review petition, the review petitioner/respondent no.1 seeks review of the order passed by this Court on 30.04.2026.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the review petitioner/respondent no.1 submits that while allowing the appeal vide order dated 30.04.2026, this Court set aside the ex-parte judgment and decree dated 15.03.2021 in its entirety. It is submitted that since the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 did not assail the said ex-parte judgment, the said relief ought to be confined only to the appellant. It is further submitted that despite having been duly served in the present appeal, the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not entered appearance.

3. On review petitioner/respondent No.1 filing the process fee, issue notice of the review petition to the counsels representing the non-applicants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 20.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2026/rd