



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 298/2023 & REVIEW PET. 297/2026**

ABHISHEK OBEROI

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

BONNY CHOPRA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gita Dhingra, Advocate for
respondent no. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 enter appearance through VC. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let the appellant be served through the counsel who has represented him on earlier occasions.
3. Renotify on 07.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 20, 2026

sn